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JASPER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING AGENDA 

www.jasperia.org 
February 9, 2021 

9:30 a.m. 

Pledge of Allegiance 

You may still physically attend the Jasper County Supervisors Meeting, as the County will continue to 

follow the COVID-19 Guidelines for social distancing. However, you may also attend the meeting by 

joining us via "Live Stream" at https://jasper.zoom.us/j/99219749899. Please use the Meeting ID: 992 

1974 9899. You may also dial in at +1-312-626-67 99, using the same meeting ID. 

Item 1 

Item 2 

Item 3 

Item 4 

Item 5 

ltem 6 

Item 7 

Item 8 

Human Resources - Dennis Simon 
a) Hiring Resolution - Secondary Roads Skilled Laborer

Information Technology- Ryan Eaton 

a) Annual VM Ware Software Renewal

b) Approve and Execute Scope of Work to Upgrade from Flash to HTML

JEDCO -Jeff Davidson 
a) Resolution to Support the Creation of an Economic Development District in Central Iowa

Approval of Recorder's Monthly Report for January 2021 

Approval of Board of Supervisors minutes for 02/02/21 

Board Appointments 

PUBLIC INPUT & COMMENTS 

Closed Session requested by Dennis Simon in accordance with Iowa 

Code 21.5(c) "To discuss strategy with legal counsel in matters that are presently 

in litigation or where litigation is imminent. ... " 

Employee Evaluation: Information Technology 
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Jasper County 

vSphere and View Upgrade 

January 26, 2021 

➔
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RESOLUTION No. 
---

A RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT 

THE CREATION OF AN ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT IN 

CENTRAL IOWA 

WHEREAS, economic and community development is a priority for Jasper County; 

and, 

WHEREAS, it is important for central Iowa counties to collaborate to improve the 

economic potential of the region; and, 

WHEREAS, Jasper County understands that opportunities exist to secure resources to 

address the various economic needs of the region through the establishment of a 
regional economic development district; and, 

WHEREAS, Boone, Dallas, Jasper, Marion, Polk, Story, and Warren Counties are 

desirous of creating a regional economic development district, whose general mission 
and purpose is to address economic and community development needs within the 
region through coordination and long-term planning; and, 

WHEREAS, the economic development district would consist of all areas within 

Boone, Dallas, Jasper, Marion, Polk, Story, and Warren Counties. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Jasper County does hereby support the 

creation of an economic development district in central Iowa for the local and 
regional advancement of economic and community development and resiliency. 

Approved this ____ day of _________ 2021. 

Doug Cupples, Chairman 
Jasper County Board of Supervisors 

ATTEST 

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor 
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RECORDER'S MONTHLY REPORT 

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF JASPER 

TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF JASPER COUNTY: 

I, Denise Allan, Recorder of the above named county and state do hereby certify that this is a true and correct statement 

of the fees collected by me in my office for the period of January 1, 2021 through January 31, 2021 and the same 

have been paid to the county Treasurer. 

Date: February 3, 2 021 

Recording Fees 

Copies 

Mailing Fees 

Auditor's Trans 

Co Trans Tax 

Over Payments 

ELSI Co Fees 

Co Boat Title 

Co Boat Lien 

Snow Title/Lien 

A TV /0 RV Title/Lien 

Vital Cert Co 

Co ATV/UTV Permit 

Co Marriages 

Int Bank Acct 

Record Mgmt 

E-Fees

Misc Revenue Fees 

0001-1-07-8110-400000 

(+) E-File Recording Fees 

0001-1-07-8110-400000 

0001-1-07-8110-425000 

0001-1-07-9010-410000 

(+) E-File Auditor Trans Fees 

0001-1-07-8110-404000 

(+) E-File Trans Tax Fees 

0001-4-07-0054-822000 

0001-1-07-8110-403000 

0001-1-22-6110-412000 

0001-1-07-8110-418000 

0001-1-07-8110-401100 

0001-1-07-8110-401200 

0001-1-07-8110-413000 

0001-1-07-8110-401300 

0001-1-07-8110-417000 

0001-4-07-0054-600000 

0024-1-07-8110-414000 

(+) E-File Record Mgmt Fees 

5300-1-77-0500-416000 

(+) E-File E-Fees 

0001-1-07-8110-849000 

Total County Fee Collected for _J_an_u_ ary...:...._2_02_1 ____ _ 

Denise Allan, Jasper County Recorder 

Dennis Parrott, Jasper County Auditor 

$6,255.00 

$8,550.00 

$465.00 

$330.00 

$1,487.50 

$1,693.62 

$325.00 

$354.00 

$325.00 

$354.00 

$14,805.00 

$523.00 

$104.00 

$795.00 

$3,181.12 

$11.80 

$229.75 

$25.00 

$0.00 

$95.00 

$310.00 

$892.00 

$340.00 

$28.00 

$1.95 

$679.00 

$679.00 

$22,699.62 

Revised September 1, 2015 
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February 2, 2021 

Tuesday, February 2, 2021 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 

a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Cupples presiding.

The Board directed Kevin Luetters to bring a contract before the Board concerning the County's 

relationship with Parkview Animal Hospital Kenneling Services. 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to table agenda item#1 b. Resolution to approve the 

inclusion of County property in the Westwood Golf Course Urban Renewal Area. 

YEA: CARPENTER,TALSMA,CUPPLES 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to set a public hearing for the rezoning of Colfax 

Tractor, LLC for February 16, February 23, and March 2, 2021 at 9:30 am in the Board of Supervisors Room 

of the Jasper County Courthouse. 

YEA: CARPENTER,TALSMA,CUPPLES 

The Board of Supervisors expressed their support for the establishment of Colfax TIF District known 

as Lots 12, 13, & 14 of Colfax Original Plat. 

The Board of Supervisors expressed their support for the formation of a Central Iowa Economic 

Development District. 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve claims paid through 02/02/2021. 

YEA: CARPENTER,TALSMA,CUPPLES 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 

01/26/2021. 

YEA: CARPENTER,TALSMA,CUPPLES 

There were no Board appointments. 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to enter closed session, at the request of HR Director 

Dennis Simon for an employee evaluation, in accordance with Iowa Code 21.5(i). To evaluate the 

professional competency of an individual whose appointment, hiring, performance, or discharge is being 

considered when necessary to prevent needless and irreparable injury to that individual's reputation and that 

individual requests a closed session. 

YEA: CARPENTER,TALSMA,CUPPLES 

The Board returned to open session. 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to adjourn the Tuesday, February 2, 2021 meeting of 

the Jasper County Board of Supervisors. 

YEA: CARPENTER,TALSMA,CUPPLES 

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor Doug Cupples, Chairman 
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